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Scorecards for Season 2011/12

AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association

Date(s)
8/10/2011
15/10/2011
22/10/2011
29/11/2011
5/11/2011
12/11/2011
19/11/2011
26/11/2011
3/12/2011
10/12/2011
17/12/2011
21/1/2012
28/1/2012
4/2/2012
11/2/2012
18/2/2012
25/2/2012
3/3/2012

GAMES PLAYED: 18
GAMES WON: 6, GAMES LOST: 9, GAMES DRAWN: 3, GAMES TIED: Nil, OTHER: Nil

WIN/LOSS ORDER:
LADDER POSITION:

5" XI BATTING AVERAGE:
5™ X BOWLING AVERAGE:
5™ XI FIELDING AWARD:
5" XI GRADE CHAMPION:

Opponent
Knox/Bor Churches
Johnson Park
Knox/Bor Churches
Rowville
Upper FTG
Lysterfield
Rowville
Sth East Wanderers
Upper FTG
Bayswater
Sth East Wanderers
Johnson Park
Bayswater
Upper FTG
Lysterfield
Johnson Park
Knox/Bor Churches
Johnson Park
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GRADE: B3 One Day

FTGCC Opponent Result
7/68 60 Won by 3 wickets
4/85 71 Won by 6 wickets
78 8/81 Lost by 2 wickets
3/79 67 Won by 7 wickets
40 71166 Lost by 126 runs
6/135 4/142 Lost by 6 wickets

Won by Forfeit
Match Drawn
6/130 9/81 Won by 49 runs
8/113 9/110 Won by 2 wickets
138 6/158 Lost by 20 runs
9/126 71136 Lost by 10 runs
9/145 5/163 Lost by 18 runs
145 4/257 Lost by 112 runs
6/157 8/162 Lost by 2 wickets
9/113 6/150 Lost by 37 runs
Match Drawn
Match Drawn

W,W,L W, LLWDWW,LLLLLLDE&D
6" of 8 teams

RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

P.M. Chamberlain

T.D. Hion, 292 Points

T.D. Hion, 143 Runs @ 11.83
S. Chamberlain, 14 Wickets for 205 Runs @ 14.64

Ducks: 19 — S. Barrington 2, T. Black 1, P.M. Chamberlain 1, S. Chamberlain 1, S. Crossley 1, R. Duke 1,
James Ellis 2, P. Greenslade 1, T.D. Hion 1, N.R. Hughes 1, R. Joshi 1, A.R. Powney 1, S. Rainer 1, L.
Rourke 2, B. Wells 1 & C. Woods 1

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

D.L. Salan 5/10 vs  Knox/Boronia Churches at Dobson Park #1 Oval 8/10/2011

S. Chamberlain 5/26 vs Rowville at Dobson Park #1 Oval 29/10/2011

B. Donovan 51 Ret vs Lysterfield at Stud Park 12/11/2011

H. Robertson 50 Ret vs Johnson Park at Dobson Park #1 Oval 21/1/2012

C. Everett 51 Ret vs Bayswater at Boronia Heights Secondary College 28/1/2012

T. Gray 50 Ret vs Lysterfield at Dobson Park #2 Oval 11/2/2012

I.K. Brownell 50 Ret vs Johnson Park at Dobson Park #1 Oval 18/2/2012

SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS
Date Wkt | Scr N.O. Bat Dism. Bat Opponent Played

15/10/2011 2nd 48 | T.D. Hion I.K. Brownell Johnson Park  Dobson Park #2 Oval
12/11/2011 3rd 64 | B. Donovan R. Callaghan Lysterfield Stud Park
3/12/2011 4th 51 | S. Barrington J. Barrington Upper FTG Gilmour Park
10/12/2011 9th 27* | P.M. Chamberlain  P.J. Cuthell Bayswater Boronia Heights Sec. College
21/1/2012 5th 52 | H. Robertson S. Barrington Johnson Park  Dobson Park #1 Oval
28/1/2012 10th | 43* | C. Everett S. Chamberlain | Bayswater Boronia Heights Sec. College
11/2/2012 6th 56 | T.D. Hion B. Wells Lysterfield Dobson Park #2 Oval
18/2/2012 2nd 56* | I.K. Brownell T.D. Hion Johnson Park  Dobson Park #1 Oval




Name
J. Barmby
J. Barrington
S. Barrington
C.M. Benham (W/K-1)
T. Black
J.W. Bradbury (W/K-1)
W. Brewster
I.K. Brownell (W/K-3)
R. Callaghan
A. Catalano
J. Chamberlain
P.M. Chamberlain (C-1)
S. Chamberlain
S. Crossley
P.J. Cuthell (W/K-9)
B. Donovan
D. Drane
R. Duke
James Ellis
C. Everett
D.R. Glare
T. Gray
P. Greenslade
T.D. Hion (C-16)
L.T. Hodgson
N.R. Hughes
E. lleri
R. Joshi
M. Khan
AJ. Lee
M. Lindsay
A. Lovell
G. Lynch
M. Macisaac
M. Miles
A.R. Powney
W.R. Pretty
S. Rainer
H. Robertson (W/K-1)
L. Rourke
D.L. Salan
G.C. Salan
R.J. Salan (C-1)
B. Siewert
J. Siewert
B.J. Simpson
A. Stevenson
G.C. Toogood
B. Wells (W/K-2)
G. Wilkinson (W/K-1)
C. Woods

NOTE: Overs (6 Ball)
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Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day One Knox/Bor Churches Dobson Park #1 8/10/2011
FTGCC Batting (2"%)
Name 1% Inn 2" Inn Name 1% Inn 2" Inn
James Ellis 11 A.R. Powney 0
S. Barrington 0 G.C. Salan 11*
D.L. Salan 6 G. Wilkinson (W/K)
N.R. Hughes 0 G.C. Toogood
T. Black 2
T.D. Hion (C) 17* Sundries 11
A. Catalano 10 Score 7/68
FOW: 1/4 2/20 3/26 4/30 5/30 6/50 7/52 8/ 9/ 10/
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Buddle B G.C. Toogood 0
J. Shebubakar B G.C. Toogood 0
D. Hermon B G.C. Toogood 0
J. Norden NOT OUT 43
M. Forster B D.L. Salan 12
J. Strachan C/B | G.Wilkinson [EsABSEIEN 0
C. Kalms C | G.C.Salan 0
S. Russell B D.L. Salan 0
L. James B D.L. Salan 1
D. Dunn C T.D. Hion D.L. Salan 2
Absent -
Sundries 2 Sundries
Score 60 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.C. Toogood 6 2 4 18
A. Catalano 4 0 0 20
D.L. Salan 3.4 1 | 5 10
N.R. Hughes 2 0 0 11

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1* Innings by 3 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Two Johnson Park Dobson Park #2 15/10/2011
FTGCC Batting (2"%)
Name 1°" Inn 2" Inn Name 1*' Inn 2" Inn
I.K. Brownell 48 B. Siewert
James Ellis 0 T. Black
T.D. Hion (C) 12 G.C. Toogood
J. Siewert 8 B. Wells (W/K)
P.M. Chamberlain 6*
J. Chamberlain 7* Sundries 4
S. Chamberlain Score 4/85
FOw: 1/1 2/49 3/62 4/73 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2" Wicket 48 T.D. Hion LK. Brownell
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
L. McKiernan C J. Chamberlain I.K. Brownell 10
C. Harley B James Ellis 35
T. Thynne B B. Siewert 1
D. Bowman C P.M. Chamberlain B. Siewert 2
S. Brooks B B. Siewert 0
S. Allister NOT OUT 10
B. De Graff C I.K. Brownell James Ellis 2
G. Hill C&B S. Chamberlain 2
K. Hansen B S. Chamberlain 0
Absent -
Absent -
Sundries 9 Sundries
Score 71 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.C. Toogood 8 1 0 14
I.K. Brownell 8 5 1 13
B. Siewert 5 1 3 14
James Ellis 8 1 2 21
J. Chamberlain 3 1 0 3
T. Black 1 1 0 0
S. Chamberlain 1 0 2 3

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1* Innings by 6 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Three Knox/Bor Churches Bayswater S.C. 22/10/2011
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 1% Inn 2" Inn Name 1% Inn 2" Inn
I.K. Brownell (W/K) 20 A. Lovell 7
James Ellis 0 R. Joshi 0
B.J. Simpson 13 S. Chamberlain 0
S. Crossley 0 G.C. Toogood 0*
T.D. Hion (C) 8
P. Greenslade 0 Sundries 17
W. Brewster 13 Score 78
FOW: 1/5 2127  3/271 4/37 5/38 6/61 7/74 8/76 9/76  10/78
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Buddle C/B | IL.K. Brownell B.J. Simpson 9
J. Strachan B P. Greenslade 4
T. Stephens B P. Greenslade 3
M. Fraser RUN OUT 3
D. Dunn B B.J. Simpson 0
D. Herman Stp | I.LK. Brownell S. Chamberlain 14
L. James B B.J. Simpson 0
B. Dyson NOT OUT 24
M. Forster C S. Crossley S. Chamberlain 3
C. Kalms NOT OUT 0
S. Russell
Sundries 21 Sundries
Score 8/81 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P. Greenslade 8 2 2 18
B.J. Simpson 8 0 3 12
G.C. Toogood 8 1 0 14
R. Joshi 5 1 0 13
W. Brewster 1 0 0 4
T.D. Hion 3 1 0 6
S. Chamberlain 3 1 2 5
James Ellis 1 0 0 2

Result: Knox/Boronia Churches won on 1* Innings by 2 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Four Rowville Dobson Park #1 29/10/2011
FTGCC Batting (2"%)
Name 1°" Inn 2" Inn Name 1*' Inn 2" Inn
G. Lynch 3 AJ. Lee
S. Crossley 32* S. Chamberlain
B. Wells 5 M. Macisaac
T.D. Hion (C) 8 W.R. Pretty
B. Donovan 14*
P.M. Chamberlain Sundries 17
C.M. Benham (W/K) Score 3/79
FOW: 1/13 2/24  3/58 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. Nadj B S. Chamberlain 4
J. Merkus B 24
P. Singh Stp | C.M. Benham S. Chamberlain 0
J. Mohammed C AJ. Lee S. Chamberlain 0
N. Perrera B 4
D. Mohammed C B. Wells S. Chamberlain 8
L. EKlom Stp | C.M. Benham S. Chamberlain 0
R. Eklom B T.D. Hion 6
Y. Elk C S. Chamberlain | T.D. Hion 2
B. Gilmore LBW AJ. Lee 4
S. Blake NOT OUT 2
Sundries 11 Sundries
Score 67 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
M. Macisaac 7 1 1 15
P.M. Chamberlain 5 0 1 8
T.D. Hion 4 0 2 11
B. Donovan 1 1 0 0
AJ. Lee 0.4 0 1 1

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1* Innings by 7 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Five Upper FTG Dobson Park #1 5/11/2011
FTGCC Batting (2"%)
Name 1% Inn 2" Inn Name 1% Inn 2" Inn
R. Callaghan 3 S. Barrington 0
E. lleri 13 J. Siewert 0*
T.D. Hion (C) 7 T. Black 0
B. Wells (W/K) 1 P. Greenslade Absent
L.T. Hodgson 4
R. Duke 6 Sundries 3
B. Siewert 3 Score 40
FOW: 1/8 2/18 3/21 4/26 5/38 6/40 7/40 8/40 9/40 10/
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Penjin C T. Black P. Greenslade 7
D. Feleppa B E. lleri 15
J. Sherry C R. Duke T.D. Hion 26
L. Gifford B E. lleri 6
J. Knapman C P. Greenslade | L.T. Hodgson 36
T. Marescaux B P. Greenslade 21
B. Strange NOT OUT 29
B. Roeleff B L.T. Hodgson 2
A. Corrigan NOT OUT 3
S. Mercieca
J. Lazar
Sundries 21 Sundries
Score 7/166 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P. Greenslade 8 2 2 20
E. lleri 8 1 2 18
B. Siewert 8 0 0 44
T.D. Hion 8 3 1 17
J. Siewert 2 0 0 20
L.T. Hodgson 6 0 2 37

Result: Upper Ferntree Gully won on 1% Innings by 146 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Six Lysterfield Stud Park 12/11/2011
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 1°" Inn 2" Inn Name 1*' Inn 2" Inn
I.K. Brownell 11 M. Macisaac 2*
R. Callaghan 38 S. Chamberlain 0*
T.D. Hion (C) 4 L. Rourke
B. Donovan T. Black
R. Duke 0
J.W. Bradbury (W/K) 11 Sundries 9
B. Wells 9 Score 6/135
FOW: 1/22 2/39  3/103 4/103 5/(111) 127 6/133 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
3" Wicket 64 B. Donovan R. Callaghan
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
C. Moore C L. Rourke S. Chamberlain 31
A. Jilich NOT OUT 44
D. Prathiraja B T.D. Hion 0
A. Adams RUN OUT 30
M. Whiting NOT OUT 6
L. Godson B M. Macisaac 7
D. Monish
C. Blythe
M. Dennis
D. Halls
A. Wells
Sundries 24 Sundries
Score 4/142 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
M. Macisaac 4 0 0 14
B. Donovan 8 0 0 18
I.K. Brownell 8 0 0 28
S. Chamberlain 8 1 1 20
T.D. Hion 8 0 1 28
T. Black 4 0 0 22

Result: Lysterfield won on 1% Innings by 6 wickets from the final over of the innings



Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Seven Rowville Liberty Reserve 19/11/2011
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 1% Inn 2" Inn Name 1°' Inn 2% Inn
I.K. Brownell (W/K) P. Greenslade
S. Crossley B.J. Simpson
S. Barrington P.M. Chamberlain (C)
B. Donovan E. lleri
R. Duke
L. Rourke Sundries
M. Macisaac Score
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1* Innings by Forfeit




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Eight Sth East Wanderers Wally Tew #1 26/11/2011
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 1% Inn 2" Inn Name 1*' Inn 2" Inn

S. Crossley B. Donovan

L. Rourke C. Everett

B.J. Simpson P. Greenslade

J.W. Bradbury E. lleri

A. Stevenson

R.J. Salan (C) Sundries

I.K. Brownell (W/K) Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/

Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn when rain prevented any play




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Nine Upper FTG Gilmour Park 3/12/2011
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 1% Inn 2" Inn Name 1% Inn 2" Inn
T.D. Hion (C) 17 B. Wells 4*
P.J. Cuthell (W/K) 4 M. Macisaac
N.R. Hughes 15 T. Black
J. Barrington 40 M. Lindsay
S. Barrington 13
L. Rourke 8 Sundries 18
D. Drane 11* Score 6/130
FOW: 1/14 2/42  3/44  4/95 5/113 6/115 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
4™ Wicket 51 S. Barrington J. Barrington
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
L. Gifford B J. Barrington 9
B. Strange B J. Barrington 7
D. Feleppa C D. Drane M. Lindsay 4
J. Knapman C J. Barrington J. Barrington 0
J. Reynolds C T.D. Hion N.R. Hughes 18
T. Marescaux C D. Drane M. Lindsay 0
J. Zaloumis C L. Rourke T.D. Hion 5
A. Nanopoulos B N.R. Hughes 11
T. Barr B T. Black 2
J. Holdway Retired Hurt 0
F. Dean NOT OUT 0
Sundries 25 Sundries
Score 9/81 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Barrington 8 1 3 24
M. Macisaac 8 2 0 25
N.R. Hughes 6 0 2 18
M. Lindsay 4 1 2 10
T.D. Hion 2.3 1 1 2
T. Black 1 0 1 2

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1* Innings by 49 runs




Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1* Innings by 2 wickets

Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Ten Bayswater Bor Heights S.C. 10/12/2011
FTGCC Batting (2"%)
Name 1°" Inn 2" Inn Name 1*' Inn 2" Inn
T.D. Hion (C) 7 P.M. Chamberlain 18*
W. Brewster 9 G. Wilkinson 12
B. Wells 2 P.J. Cuthell (W/K) 12%
James Ellis 23 S. Chamberlain
B. Donovan 18
L. Rourke 0 Sundries 10
S. Barrington 2 Score 8/113
FOW: 1/16 2/18 3/24 4/47 5/47 6/64 7/70 8/86 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
9™ Wicket 27* P.M. Chamberlain P.J. Cuthell
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Brown LBW B. Donovan 0
M. Bandyala C P.M. Chamberlain | T.D. Hion 11
S. Fernandes C L. Rourke W. Brewster 7
W. Harris C B. Wells James Ellis 12
A. Spokes LBW James Ellis 5
B. Clark B James Ellis 11
M. Cleeman C&B James Ellis 2
S. Wright NOT OUT 23
B. Milne C S. Barrington S. Chamberlain 7
Z. Piper C/B | P.J. Cuthell P.M. Chamberlain 15
L. Tampaline NOT OUT 1
Sundries 16 Sundries
Score 9/110 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B. Donovan 6 1 1 17
W. Brewster 1 1 22
T.D. Hion 8 1 1 16
James Ellis 8 2 4 16
P.M. Chamberlain 7 2 1 16
S. Chamberlain 4 0 1 21




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Eleven Sth East Wanderers Llewellyn Res #1 17/12/2011
FTGCC Batting (2"%)
Name 1°" Inn 2" Inn Name 1*' Inn 2" Inn
T.D. Hion (C) 4 P.J. Cuthell (W/K) 1
G. Wilkinson 41 B. Wells 5
James Ellis 3 L. Rourke 0
C. Everett 11 S. Chamberlain 2
R. Joshi 5
P.M. Chamberlain 34* Sundries 27
D.R. Glare 5 Score 138
FOW: 1/23 2/32 3/50 4/77 5/83 6/116 7/117 8/128 9/128 10/138
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
C. Ratnayake B D.R. Glare 31
G. Peries C P.M. Chamberlain | James Ellis 35
A. Yatawarra B R. Joshi 11
M. Ratnayake C C. Everett D.R. Glare 29
M. Pullenayegam RUN OUT 3
D. Pallant B D.R. Glare 8
T. Jayatilaika NOT OUT 18
B. Stephens NOT OUT 1
Y. Nespah
N. Galalitiyawa
P. Talagala
Sundries 17 Sundries
Score 6/158 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
C. Everett 8 2 0 20
P.M. Chamberlain 3 0 0 15
James Ellis 8 0 1 40
R. Joshi 8 0 1 33
S. Chamberlain 5 0 0 19
D.R. Glare 8 0 3 26

Result: South East Wanderers won on 1% Innings by 20 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Twelve Johnson Park Dobson Park #1 21/1/2012
FTGCC Batting (2"%)
Name 1% Inn 2" Inn Name 1% Inn 2" Inn
T.D. Hion (C) 7 R.J. Salan 21*
P.J. Cuthell 2 B. Wells 0
J. Barrington 4 T. Black 1
T. Gray 7 S. Chamberlain 3
S. Barrington 19
H. Robertson (W/K) Sundries 9
P.M. Chamberlain 4 Score 9/126
FOW: 1/3 217 3/15 4/25 5/77 6/96  7/110 8/121 9/123 10/(126)
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
5" Wicket 52 H. Robertson S. Barrington
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Miller C T. Gray T.D. Hion 15
Morley C&B S. Chamberlain 3
L. McKiernan C T.D. Hion T. Gray 34
S. Allister C S. Chamberlain | T. Gray 15
Burgess NOT OUT 43
Rambaldo B T. Gray 0
T. Thynne C/B | H. Robertson J. Barrington 0
Dewar C S. Chamberlain | J. Barrington 7
Dalton NOT OUT 6
McLean
Hill
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 7/136 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Barrington 8 1 2 23
S. Chamberlain 8 1 1 16
R.J. Salan 8 2 0 22
T.D. Hion 7 1 1 24
T. Gray 7 2 3 34
P.M. Chamberlain 2 0 0 15

Result: Johnson Park won on 1* Innings by 10 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Thirteen Bayswater Bor. Heights S.C. 28/1/2012
FTGCC Batting (2"%)
Name 1% Inn 2" Inn Name 1*' Inn 2" Inn
T.D. Hion (C) 0 P.M. Chamberlain 0
T. Gray 9 M. Khan 5
B. Wells 19 P.J. Cuthell (W/K) 2
S. Barrington 10 S. Chamberlain 2*
R.J. Salan 21
S. Rainer 10 Sundries 16
C. Everett Score 9/145
FOW: 1/1 2/20 3/35 4/60 5/73 6/93 7/93  8/97 9/102 10/(145)
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
10" Wicket 43* C. Everett S. Chamberlain
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
M. Condy B S. Rainer 49
M. Cleeman B C. Everett 7
S. Wright C P.M. Chamberlain | S. Rainer 13
M. Bandyala C R.J. Salan M. Khan 16
B. Clark NOT OUT 43
D. Brown RUN OUT 7
W. Harris NOT OUT 3
A. Spokes
Z. Piper
S. Fernandes
L. Tampaline
Sundries 25 Sundries
Score 5/163 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
C. Everett 8 1 1 17
S. Chamberlain 0 0 32
T. Gray 5 0 0 25
S. Rainer 8 2 2 29
M. Khan 6 0 1 30
P.M. Chamberlain 4 0 0 15
R.J. Salan 1 0 0 8

Result: Bayswater won on 1% Innings by 18 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Fourteen Upper FTG Thompson Oval 4/2/2012
FTGCC Batting (2"%)
Name 1% Inn 2" Inn Name 1*' Inn 2" Inn
C. Woods 12 T.D. Hion (C) 1
T. Gray 15 J. Barmby 19
R. Joshi 31 T. Black 6
P.J. Cuthell (W/K) 22 S. Chamberlain 3*
S. Barrington 4
C. Everett 11 Sundries 13
S. Rainer 8 Score 145
FOW: 1/21 2/28 3/63 4/85 5/98 6/99  7/105 8/125 9/136 10/145
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
L. Gifford Retired 50
A. Murray B C. Woods 31
T. Marescaux C/B | P.J. Cuthell C. Everett 15
N. Cluckey B R. Joshi 34
J. Knapman Retired 55
B. Strange B T. Black 45
P. Hayman NOT OUT 10
J. Lazar
J. Zaloumis
D. Feleppa
J. Holdway
Sundries 20 Sundries
Score 4/257 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Barmby 7 1 0 54
S. Rainer 5 0 0 54
C. Everett 8 1 1 23
C. Woods 8 0 1 45
R. Joshi 6 0 1 35
S. Chamberlain 2 0 0 20
T. Gray 1 0 0 18
T. Black 3 0 1 26

Result: Upper Ferntree Gully won on 1% Innings by 112 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Fifteen Lysterfield Dobson Park #2 11/2/2012
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 1% Inn 2" Inn Name 1*' Inn 2" Inn
C. Woods 0 B. Wells 29
T. Gray P.M. Chamberlain 2*
P.J. Cuthell (W/K) 2 S. Rainer
B.J. Simpson 13 S. Chamberlain
J. Barrington 1
R. Joshi 6 Sundries 18
T.D. Hion ** (C) 36* Score 6/157
FOW: 1/0 2/25 3/50 4/(74) 85 5/99  6/155 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
6" Wicket 56 T.D. Hion B. Wells
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
M. Kearney B J. Barrington 3
A. Wells B J. Barrington 4
B. Neill B J. Barrington 22
J. Moody C T. Gray B.J. Simpson 0
S. Clarke B R. Joshi 43
A. Adams B J. Barrington 1
A. Hatcher B P.M. Chamberlain 9
A. Bennett NOT OUT 10
L. Bowers C B. Wells S. Chamberlain 32
E. Burns NOT OUT 6
L. Galson
Sundries 32 Sundries
Score 8/162 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Barrington 8 3 4 31
B.J. Simpson 8 1 1 19
P.M. Chamberlain 8 0 0 15
S. Rainer 4 1 0 15
C. Woods 2 0 0 23
R. Joshi 5 0 1 24
S. Chamberlain 3 0 1 12

Result: Lysterfield won on 1% Innings by 2 wickets

** This innings included Trevor Hion’s first ever six in almost four decades at the Club




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Sixteen Johnson Park Dobson Park #1 18/2/2012
FTGCC Batting (2"%)
Name 1°" Inn 2" Inn Name 1*' Inn 2" Inn
I.K. Brownell P.M. Chamberlain 3
T. Gray 4 P.J. Cuthell (W/K) 5
T.D. Hion (C) 14 S. Chamberlain 8*
S. Rainer 0 G.C. Toogood 1
L. Rourke 1
R.J. Salan 1 Sundries 10
R. Joshi 17 Score 9/113
FOW: 1/4 2/(60) 74 3/74 4/75 5/77 6/96  7/96  8/103 9/113 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2" Wicket 56* I.K. Brownell T.D. Hion
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Miller C R.J. Salan R. Joshi 34
Morley C&B S. Chamberlain 17
L. McKiernan C R. Joshi P.M. Chamberlain 38
S. Alister C R.J. Salan R. Joshi 8
Burgess B R. Joshi 26
Dalton NOT OUT 8
Lee B R. Joshi 0
Mohite NOT OUT 1
Dewar
Hill
T. Thynne
Sundries 18 Sundries
Score 6/150 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.C. Toogood 8 3 0 14
R.J. Salan 8 1 0 15
R. Joshi 5 0 4 22
P.M. Chamberlain 5 0 1 35
S. Chamberlain 7 0 1 31
S. Rainer 7 0 0 23

Result: Johnson Park won on 1* Innings by 37 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Seventeen Knox/Bor Churches Dobson Park #1 25/2/2012
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 1% Inn 2" Inn Name 1°' Inn 2% Inn

T.D. Hion (C) P.J. Cuthell (W/K)

T. Gray S. Chamberlain

R.J. Salan M. Khan

W.R. Pretty G.C. Toogood

P.M. Chamberlain

M. Macisaac Sundries

N.R. Hughes Score
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/

Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn when a ‘Heat Out’ was declared by the two Captains — the temperature having been
predicted above 36 at the 10:00 a.m. Weather Bureau check — invoking the FTGDCA Heat Policy which the
Captains adopted — as neither team could challenge for the Finals series




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Eighteen Johnson Park Dobson Park #2 3/3/2012
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 1% Inn 2" Inn Name 1°' Inn 2% Inn
T.D. Hion (C) A. Stevenson
T. Black G.C. Toogood
W. Brewster S. Barrington
S. Chamberlain M. Miles
P.J. Cuthell (W/K)
R. Joshi Sundries
M. Khan Score
FOwW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
1*' Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1°' Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn when rain prevented any play — a long awaited wet spell occurred in the week
following the ‘Heat Out’, called by the 6" XI Captain; Trevor Hion, the week prior.




